Table 30:

way?

Base

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

(NO OPINION ON THE TEA
PARTY)

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

Mean

lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

20. From what you know, do you agree or disagree with the Tea Party movement, or don't you have an opinion either

Region Education Ideology Party Affiliation Born-Again Gender
High Non-
Chicago Chicago Down- School Some College Mod-  Conser- Chris-
Total City Suburbs  state or Less College + Liberal erate vative Dem Ind Rep Yes No tian Male Female
1006 200 503 303 219 309 469 356 276 322 478 166 269 175 549 271 502 504
(») (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) () (N) (0) (P) (Q)
113 16 50 47 28 37 48 15 12 81 21 13 69 33 65 15 75 38
11.23% 8.00% 9.94%  15.51%  12.79% 11.97%  10.23% 4.21% 4.35%  25.16% 4.39% 7.83%  25.65%  18.86% 11.84% 5.54%  14.94% 7.54%
ab I GH L L JK no mO MN
96 9 47 40 20 33 42 10 14 70 13 16 58 23 56 15 49 47
9.54% 4.50% 9.34%  13.20% 9.13%  10.68% 8.96% 2.81% 5.07%  21.74% 2.72% 9.64% 21.56% 13.14%  10.20% 5.54% 9.76% 9.33%
bC A I GH KL JL JK o (o) Mn
77 15 46 16 18 17 42 34 31 9 44 17 10 5 43 28 38 39
7.65% 7.50% 9.15% 5.28% 8.22% 5.50% 8.96% 9.55% 11.23% 2.80% 9.21%  10.24% 3.72% 2.86% 7.83%  10.33% 7.57% 7.74%
b I GH JK no m M
309 87 166 56 40 68 198 187 79 36 240 43 10 38 163 107 158 151
30.72%  43.50% 33.00% 18.48% 18.26% 22.01% 42.22% 52.53% 28.62% 11.18% 50.21% 25.90% 3.72% 21.71% 29.69% 39.48% 31.47% 29.96%
BC AC AB F F DE HI GI GH KL JL JK no mo MN
371 66 180 125 100 138 129 101 129 112 150 65 110 69 199 96 166 205
36.88%  33.00%  35.79%  41.25%  45.66% 44.66% 27.51%  28.37% 46.74% 34.78% 31.38% 39.16% 40.89% 39.43% 36.25% 35.42% 33.07% 40.67%
F F DE H GI H L J <} P
40 14 19 13 1 10 9 11 14 10 12 12 23 10 16 24
3.98% 3.50% 2.78% 6.27% 5.94% 5.18% 2.13% 2.53% 3.99% 4.35% 2.09% 7.23% 4.46% 4.00% 4.19% 3.69% 3.19% 4.76%
b De K
98 3.36 .06 2.51 2.66 2.75 3.18 3.60 .30 .00 .58 .01 73 .48 93 3.38 2.87 10

e Anuppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level
e  Alowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

Table 30b: 20. From what you know, do you agree or disagree with the Tea Party movement, or don't you have an opinion either

way?

Base

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

(NO OPINION ON THE TEA
PARTY)

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

Mean

Company
Age Race Income Employment Type
$50k Gov./
His- - Full- Part- Not Non-
Total <35 35-50 51-65 66+ White Black panic Other <$50k  $100k  $100k+  Time Time Retired employd Private Profit
1006 127 217 305 307 709 146 46 58 291 291 227 418 114 338 118 567 254
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
113 1 20 43 37 92 6 10 26 3 2 48 3 41 10 75 22
11.23% 7.87% 9.22% 14.10% 12.05% 12.98% 4.11% 6.52%  17.24% 8.93%  14.78% 9.25% 11.48% 11.40% 12.13% 8.47%  13.23% 8.66%
F EH F 3 i
96 26 19 40 80 2 5 23 30 30 36 2 42 3 60 26
9.54% 7.09% 11.98% 6.23% 13.03% 11.28% 1.37% 4.35% 8.62% 7.90% 10.31%  13.22% 8.61% 10.53%  12.43% 2.54% 10.58%  10.24%
c bD C F Eh £ i o (0] 1mN
77 18 17 22 18 57 4 15 22 24 36 23
7.65%  14.17% 7.83% 7.21% 5.86% 8.04% 6.16% 8.70% 6.90% 5.15% 7.56% 10.57% 8.61% 7.02% 6.80% 6.78% 7.41% 8.27%
cDh A i
309 27 74 104 94 208 61 11 16 7 96 85 142 31 106 29 176 93
30.72% 21.26% 34.10% 34.10% 30.62% 29.34% 41.78% 23.91% 27.59% 25.77% 32.99% 37.44% 33.97% 27.19% 31.36% 24.58% 31.04% 36.61%
bCd a A F Eg £ I
371 58 76 100 106 243 65 23 20 141 92 60 143 45 115 58 195 84
36.88% 45.67% 35.02%  32.79% 34.53% 34.27% 44.52% 50.00% 34.48%  48.45% 31.62% 26.43% 34.21%  39.47% 34.02% 49.15% 34.39%  33.07%
cd a a fg e e JK I I o ] LN
40 17 12 2 11 13 5 11 10 19 8
3.98% 3.94% 1.84% 5.57% 3.91% 4.09% 2.05% 6.52% 5.17% 3.78% 2.75% 3.08% 3.11% 4.39% 3.25% 8.47% 3.35% 3.15%
c b o 1n
2.98 2.97 3.06 .99 .89 2.87 3.60 3.15 2.74 3.00 2.90 3.08 04 2.89 2.92 3.12 2.90 3.14

e Anuppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level

e  Alowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



Table 31:

21. And would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate that was affiliated with the Tea Party movement?

lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

Region Education Ideology Party Affiliation Born-Again Gender
High Non-
Chicago Chicago Down- School Some College Mod-  Conser- Chris-

Total City Suburbs  state or Less College + Liberal erate vative Dem Ind Rep Yes No tian Male Female
Base 1006 200 503 303 219 309 469 356 276 322 478 166 269 175 549 271 502 504
(&) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P) Q)
Much more 85 12 41 32 33 19 33 1 13 56 24 7 48 27 40 18 55 30
8.45% 6.00% 8.15% 10.56% 15.07% 6.15% 7.04% 4.21% 4.71%  17.39% 5.02% 4.22% 17.84%  15.43% 7.29% 6.64% 10.96% 5.95%

EF GH L JK NO M M
Somewhat more 118 11 62 45 26 40 49 19 18 81 26 12 70 23 74 20 64 54
11.73% 5.50% 12.33% 14.85% 11.87% 12.94% 10.45% 5.34% 6.52%  25.16% 5.44% 7.23%  26.02% 13.14%  13.48% 7.38%  12.75%  10.71%

BC A GH JK o o mn
(NEITHER MORE NOR LESS) 166 30 76 60 30 60 74 27 59 69 44 31 71 29 101 34 79 87
16.50% 15.00% 15.11% 19.80% 13.70% 19.42% 15.78% 7.58%  21.38%  21.43% 9.21% 18.67% 26.39% 16.57% 18.40% 12.55% 15.74% 17.26%

HI G KL o n
Somewhat less 113 29 57 27 28 35 48 36 45 29 51 30 23 16 69 26 61 52
11.23%  14.50%  11.33% 8.91% 12.79% 11.33%  10.23% 10.11% 16.30% 9.01% 10.67% 18.07% 8.55% 9.14%  12.57% 9.59%  12.15%  10.32%

h gl H L

Much less 377 94 203 80 62 90 224 220 99 45 280 53 24 50 196 130 183 194
37.48%  47.00%  40.36%  26.40% 28.31% 29.13% 47.76% 61.80% 35.87% 13.98%  58.58%  31.93% 8.92%  28.57%  35.70%  47.97%  36.45%  38.49%

C AB F F DE HI GI GH KL JL JK o [0} MN
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 147 24 64 59 40 65 41 39 42 42 53 33 33 30 69 43 60 87
14.61% 12.00% 12.72% 19.47% 18.26% 21.04% 8.74%  10.96% 15.22% 13.04% 11.09% 19.88% 12.27% 17.14% 12.57% 15.87% 11.95% 17.26%

c aB F F DE K J1

Mean 3.67 03 73 .32 .34 .56 .89 4.35 .85 .74 26 .83 .60 .27 .64 4.01 .57 78

e Anuppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level

e  Alowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



lllinois Statewide Poll
October, 2014

Table 31b: 21. And would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate that was affiliated with the Tea Party movement?

Company
Age Race Income Employment Type

$50k Gov./

His- - Full- Part- Not Non-

Total <35 35-50 51-65 66+ White Black panic Other <$50k  $100k  $100k+  Time Time  Retired employd Private  Profit
Base 1006 127 217 305 307 709 146 46 58 291 291 227 418 114 338 118 567 254

(a) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) () (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Much more 85 8 21 27 25 63 8 18 29 15 31 8 55 19
8.45% 6.30% 9.68% 8.85% 8.14% 8.892 4.79% 10.87%  13.79% 9.28% 8.59% 7.93% 6.94%  13.16% 9.17% 6.78% 9.70% 7.48%

h £ m 1
Somewhat more 118 17 24 33 38 93 7 7 3 32 40 29 46 13 40 17 67

25
11.73% 13.39% 11.06% 10.82% 12.38% 13.12% 4.79% 15.22% 5.17% 11.00% 13.75% 12.78% 11.00% 11.40% 11.83% 14.41% 11.82% 9.84%
F

(NEITHER MORE NOR LESS) 166 16 37 48 51 122 18 5 12 48 48 36 77 16 53 16 101 3

6
16.50% 12.60% 17.05% 15.74% 16.61% 17.21% 12.33% 10.87% 20.69% 16.49% 16.49% 15.86% 18.42% 14.04% 15.68% 13.56% 17.81% 14.17%

Somewhat less 113 22 17 36 35 81 17 6 8 31 30 33 40 18 32 21 59 24
11.23%  17.32% 7.83%  11.80% 11.40% 11.42% 11.64% 13.04% 13.79% 10.65% 10.31% 14.54% 9.57%  15.79% 9.47% 17.80%  10.41% 9.45%

B A o o 1n
Much less 377 39 90 123 113 257 73 11 18 98 114 96 172 34 132 36 206 116
37.48%  30.71%  41.47%  40.33% 36.81% 36.25% 50.00% 23.91% 31.03% 33.68% 39.18% 42.29% 41.15% 29.82% 39.05% 30.51% 36.33% 45.67%
b a F EGh F £ k i mo 1 1 q P
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 147 25 28 38 45 93 24 12 9 55 34 15 54 18 50 20 79 34
14.61% 19.69% 12.90% 12.46% 14.66% 13.12% 16.44% 26.09% 15.52% 18.90% 11.68% 6.61% 12.92% 15.79% 14.79% 16.95% 13.93%  13.39%

g e jK i I

Mean 3.67 3.66 3.69 3.73 3.66 3.61 4.16 3.32 3.51 3.60 3.65 3.75 3.77 3.45 3.67 3.61 3.60 3.88

An uppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level
A lowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



Table 40:

lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

29. The state of Illinois has a budget deficit of over 3 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have

made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views. If you haven't thought much about this issue,

just tell me that.

Region Education Ideology Party Affiliation Born-Again Gender
High Non-
Chicago Chicago Down- School Some College Mod-  Conser- Chris-

Total City Suburbs  state or Less College + Liberal erate vative Dem Ind Rep Yes No tian Male Female

Base 1006 200 503 303 219 309 469 356 276 322 478 166 269 175 549 271 502 504

(») (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q)

We can only fix the problem by 157 43 76 38 33 37 85 72 42 40 87 20 38 24 79 53 82 75

taking in more revenue... 15.61% 21.50% 15.11% 12.54% 15.07% 11.97% 18.12% 20.22% 15.22% 12.42% 18.20% 12.05% 14.13% 13.71% 14.39% 19.56% 16.33% 14.88%

bC A £ I G

We can fix the problem by 434 69 218 147 103 147 181 117 120 173 167 76 148 81 243 104 205 229

cutting waste and inefficiency... 43.14%  34.50%  43.34%  48.51%  47.03% 47.57% 38.59% 32.87%  43.48%  53.73% 34.94% 45.78% 55.02%  46.29% 44.26% 38.38%  40.84%  45.44%
bC a A £ £ de HI Gi Gh kL j J

So large it can only be solved by 323 63 165 95 60 91 169 125 94 92 168 59 74 51 183 87 180 143

a combination... 32.11% 31.50% 32.80% 31.35% 27.40% 29.45% 36.03% 35.11% 34.06% 28.57% 35.15% 35.54% 27.51% 29.14% 33.33% 32.10% 35.86% 28.37%

£ d 1 Jj aq P

(HAVEN'T THOUGHT MUCH 49 16 24 9 12 17 20 21 10 11 29 4 6 8 23 16 20 29

ABOUT IT) 4.87% 8.00% 4.77% 2.97% 5.48% 5.50% 4.26% 5.90% 3.62% 3.42% 6.07% 2.41% 2.23% 4.57% 4.19% 5.90% 3.98% 5.75%
a 1 Jj

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 43 9 20 14 1 17 14 21 1 6 27 7 3 11 21 11 15 28

4.27% 4.50% 3.98% 4.62% 5.02% 5.50% 2.99% 5.90% 3.62% 1.86% 5.65% 4.22% 1.12% 6.29% 3.83% 4.06% 2.99% 5.56%
G L 1 Jk

An uppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level
A lowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



lllinois Statewide Poll
October, 2014

Table 40b: 29. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 3 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have
made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views. If you haven't thought much about this issue,

just tell me that.

Company
Age Race Income Employment Type

$50k Gov./

His- - Full- Part- Not Non-

Total <35 35-50 51-65 66+ White Black panic Other <$50k  $100k  $100k+  Time Time Retired employd Private Profit
Base 1006 127 217 305 307 709 146 46 58 291 291 227 418 114 338 118 567 254
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
We can only fix the problem by 157 25 33 51 45 109 22 8 12 45 46 34 73 17 44 19 84 45
taking in more revenue... 15.61% 19.69% 15.21% 16.72% 14.66% 15.37% 15.07% 17.39% 20.69% 15.46% 15.81% 14.98% 17.46% 14.91% 13.02% 16.10% 14.81% 17.72%
We can fix the problem by 434 49 88 137 134 307 58 20 24 133 134 88 163 56 161 51 263 95
cutting waste and inefficiency... 43.14%  38.58%  40.55%  44.92%  43.65% 43.30% 39.73% 43.48% 41.38%  45.70% 46.05% 38.77% 39.00% 49.12%  47.63% 43.22% 46.38%  37.40%
n 1 aq P
So large it can only be solved by 323 37 84 95 98 244 38 14 17 80 92 89 150 33 100 30 182 83
a combination... 32.11% 29.13% 38.71% 31.15% 31.92% 34.41% 26.03% 30.43% 29.31% 27.49% 31.62% 39.21% 35.89% 28.95% 29.59%  25.42% 32.10%  32.68%

f e K I o
(HAVEN'T THOUGHT MUCH 49 11 7 13 10 23 14 3 4 15 10 9 18 5 16 10 22 16
ABOUT IT) 4.87% 8.66% 3.23% 4.26% 3.26% 3.24% 9.59% 6.52% 6.90% 5.15% 3.44% 3.96% 4.31% 4.39% 4.73% 8.47% 3.88% 6.30%
bd a a F E
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 43 5 5 9 20 26 14 1 1 18 9 7 14 17 8 16 15
4.27% 3.94% 2.30% 2.95% 6.51% 3.67% 9.59% 2.17% 1.72% 6.19% 3.09% 3.08% 3.35% 2.63% 5.03% 6.78% 2.82% 5.91%
d d be F E

An uppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level
A lowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



Table 41:

this December 31st?

Base

Strongly favor

Favor

Oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

Mean

lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

30. Do you favor or oppose a proposal to make permanent the temporary state income tax increase, which is set to expire

Region Education Ideology Party Affiliation Born-Again Gender
High Non-
Chicago Chicago Down- School Some College Mod-  Conser- Chris-
Total City Suburbs  state or Less College + Liberal erate vative Dem Ind Rep Yes No tian Male Female
1006 200 503 303 219 309 469 356 276 322 478 166 269 175 549 271 502 504
(&) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q)
122 32 63 27 20 43 59 71 25 21 85 13 17 22 54 44 62 60
12.13%  16.00% 12.52% 8.91% 9.13%  13.92% 12.58% 19.94% 9.06% 6.52%  17.78% 7.83% 6.32% 12.57% 9.84% 16.24% 12.35%  11.90%
c a HI G G KL J 0 N
200 44 93 63 43 44 110 108 53 33 138 23 26 30 103 66 105 95
19.88% 22.00% 18.49% 20.79% 19.63% 14.24% 23.45% 30.34% 19.20% 10.25% 28.87% 13.86% 9.67% 17.14% 18.76% 24.35% 20.92%  18.85%
E HI GI GH KL J
236 47 120 69 54 74 106 69 73 81 98 41 72 38 146 51 103 133
23.46% 23.50% 23.86% 22.77% 24.66% 23.95% 22.60% 19.38% 26.45% 25.16% 20.50% 24.70% 26.77% 21.71% 26.59% 18.82% 20.52%  26.39%
g 1 o n q P
328 52 167 109 66 113 146 61 91 159 102 65 129 59 191 74 184 144
32.60% 26.00% 33.20% 35.97% 30.14% 36.57% 31.13% 17.13% 32.97% 49.38% 21.34% 39.16% 47.96% 33.71% 34.79% 27.31% 36.65% 28.57%
[o] a HI GI GH KL J [e) n Q P
120 25 60 35 36 35 48 47 34 28 55 24 25 26 55 36 48 72
11.93% 12.50% 11.93% 11.55% 16.44% 11.33% 10.23% 13.20% 12.32% 8.70%  11.51%  14.46% 9.29% 14.86% 10.02%  13.28% 9.56%  14.29%
2.87 .68 .88 .97 .91 .94 2.81 .39 2.95 .29 .51 .11 3.28 2.90 96 66 90 .84

e Anuppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level

e  Alowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



lllinois Statewide Poll

October, 2014

Table 41b: 30. Do you favor or oppose a proposal to make permanent the temporary state income tax increase, which is set to expire
this December 31st?

Base

Strongly favor

Favor

Oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

Mean

Company
Age Race Income Employment Type
$50k Gov./
His- - Full- Part- Not Non-
Total <35 35-50 51-65 66+ White Black panic Other <$50k  $100k  $100k+  Time Time Retired employd Private Profit
1006 127 217 305 307 709 146 46 58 291 291 227 418 114 338 118 567 254
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
122 13 32 35 39 91 20 2 36 44 17 57 16 36 13 64 38
12.13% 10.24% 14.75% 11.48% 12.70% 12.83% 13.70% 4.35% 8.62% 12.37% 15.12% 7.49%  13.64%  14.04%  10.65%  11.02%  11.29%  14.96%
K J
200 40 49 56 51 128 32 18 14 60 62 55 82 25 64 25 104 58
19.88% 31.50% 22.58% 18.36% 16.61% 18.05% 21.92% 39.13% 24.14% 20.62% 21.31% 24.23% 19.62% 21.93% 18.93% 21.19% 18.34%  22.83%
co A A G g Ef
236 32 53 72 69 173 36 69 60 54 99 25 76 30 128 58
23.46%  25.20% 24.42%  23.61% 22.48%  24.40% 24.66% 17.39% 13.79% 23.71% 20.62% 23.79% 23.68% 21.93% 22.49% 25.42% 22.57% 22.83%
328 24 60 114 104 237 40 14 19 920 99 79 142 32 116 31 206 75
32.60% 18.90%  27.65%  37.38%  33.88%  33.43% 27.40% 30.43% 32.76% 30.93% 34.02% 34.80% 33.97% 28.07% 34.32% 26.27% 36.33% 29.53%
cD c 2b A
120 18 23 28 44 80 18 12 36 26 22 38 16 46 19 65 2
11.93%  14.17%  10.60% 9.18% 14.33% 11.28% 12.33% 8.70%  20.69%  12.37% 8.93% 9.69% 9.09% 14.04% 13.61% 16.10% 11.46% 9.84%
d c h e no
2.87 .61 73 .96 .90 .88 75 .81 .89 .84 2.81 95 .86 .74 93 80 2.95 .74

e Anuppercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .01 level

e  Alowercase letter denotes statistical significance at alpha = .05 level



